

MACC 03 of 2019
Registration No. 03 of 2019

Order No. 24 **Dated 12.03.2024**

Today is fixed for **evidence and filing written affidavit in chief.**

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the O.P. is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for adducing evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered, prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **24.05.2024** for **evidence and filing written affidavit in chief.**

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.